IN € K Dec. 31, 2021

Cash on hand/checks 45 48

Bank balances 15,910 6,016

Short-term deposits 185,000 0

200,955 6,064

(24)	 EQUITY
The statement of changes in equity shows the breakdown and development of equity and non-
controlling interest.

Subscribed Capital
The subscribed capital is divided into 8,100,000 no-par bearer shares with an arithmetical value
of € 51.00 each. All shares are issued and fully paid up. The subscribed capital has not changed
since 31 December 2021 and amounts to € 413,100 thousand.

Share Premium
The capital reserve contains exclusively premiums in accordance with Section 272 (2) No. 1 HGB.
Pursuant to Section 150 (2) AktG, ten percent of GASAG’s share capital may not be distributed from
the statutory reserve with restricted use. The remaining amount of EUR 1,151k can only be used
as described in Section 150 (4) AktG.

2022

DEC. 31, 2022

Reserve for Unrealized Gains or Losses
These reserves include unrealized gains and losses from the measurement of hedges at fair value
as well as remeasurements of defined benefit pension obligations.

IN € K 2018

Thereof
IAS 39 /

IFRS 9
Thereof

IAS 19 2021

Thereof
IAS 39 /

IFRS 9
Thereof

IAS 19

As of Jan. 1 220,368 235,032 –14,664 –19,747 –585 –19,162
Changes in other
comprehensive income –199,286 –207,881 8,595 240,115 235,617 4,498

As of Dec. 31 21,082 27,151 –6,069 220,368 235,032 –14,664

Retained Earnings
The accumulated results include the net profit remaining after allocation to other revenue reserves,
other revenue reserves as well as the reserve from the first-time application of IFRS and the
undistributed profits of previous years. The reserves from the first-time application of IFRS amount
to € 90,843 thousand.

Non-Controlling Interests
The table below lists the companies that essentially determine the balance sheet item “Non-
controlling interests”.

Stadtwerke Forst GmbH,
Lausitz

Netzgesellschaft Forst (Lausitz)

mbH & Co. KG, Forst (Lausitz)

2021 2021

Non-controlling interests in % 25.1 25.1 25.1 25.1